

Press release

RWE Renewables to enter Polish offshore wind market

- RWE has acquired a pipeline of up to 4 offshore wind projects in the Baltic Sea
- Total generation capacity of more than 1.5 Gigawatt

Essen, 24.10.2019

Anja-Isabel Dotzenrath, CEO, RWE Renewables:

"As one of the world's leading renewable energy companies RWE sees great potential for offshore wind parks on the central Polish Baltic Sea. Our strategy is to develop the projects, build them and drive the growth of offshore wind energy in Poland with our operations forward."

RWE Renewables has acquired a pipeline of up to 4 offshore wind projects in Poland as part of its ambitions to enter the Polish offshore market and grow its offshore operations across Europe. The projects have a total generation capacity of more than 1.5 gigawatts. The company has acquired the shares in the project companies from private owners and developers. RWE intends to further develop, build and operate the projects.

The four projects, which are in different development stages, are all located around the Slupsk bank area in the central Polish Baltic Sea. Over the next years, development activities will continue, and the construction phase might start as early as 2023.

Following a recent asset swap with E.ON, RWE Renewables, the newest subsidiary of RWE, now has more than 9 gigawatts of installed capacity and 2.6 gigawatts under construction. The company has particularly strong capabilities and long-term expertise in the development, construction and operation of large offshore wind farms. With a total installed offshore wind capacity of 2.5 gigawatts, RWE Renewables ranks number 2 globally.

The company has already considerable experience in Poland through its longstanding and growing onshore operations. "Poland is a very attractive emerging market for offshore wind, and one with the best untapped potential in Europe. RWE is keen to enter it early and leverage our global offshore capabilities and strong local presence, in order to help building a strong Offshore Wind sector in Poland," says Sven Utermöhlen, COO Europe, Offshore & New Markets RWE Renewables.



For further inquiries: Lothar Lambertz

Media Relations

RWE Renewables GmbH T+49 201 12-23984 M+49162 2845484

E lothar.lambertz@rwe.com

RWE Renewables GmbH

RWE Renewables, the newest subsidiary of the RWE Group, is one of the world's leading renewable energy companies. With around 3,500 employees, the company has onshore and offshore wind farms, photovoltaic plants and battery storage facilities with a combined capacity of more than 9 gigawatts. RWE Renewables is driving the expansion of renewable energy in more than 15 countries on four continents. For further growth an annual investment budget of \in 1.5 billion net is available. When adding in possible partnerships, the investment budget could reach up to \in 3 billion. The focus is on the Americas, the core markets in Europe and the Asia-Pacific region.

RWE would like to continue to inform you about current RWE topics in the form of a press release after the introduction of the GDPR and to contact you electronically. We hereby inform you that our privacy policy has changed. Personal data that we collect, store and process for shipping will not be made available to third parties. The specification of your personal data was voluntary. You are entitled to prohibit this use at any time. You have the right at any time to demand information from us free of charge about the personal data you have stored and to object to the processing or use of your data. If you are not interested in receiving the press release, please let us know at datenschutz-kommunikation@rwe.com. Your data will then be removed from our system and you will not receive further press releases from us. If you have questions about our privacy policy, please contact datenschutz@rwe.com.